
Energy Saver Home Loan Lenders 
Barnstable County Avidia Bank

BankFive
Bristol County SB
Cape Cod Five Cents SB

Berkshire County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Greylock Federal SB
Monson SB

Bristol County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Baycoast Savings Bank
Bristol County SB

Dukes County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Baycoast Bank
Bristol County SB
Cape Cod Five Cents SB

Essex County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Nectar Community Investments

Franklin County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Greylock Federal CU

Hampden County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Greylock Federal  CU
Holyoke CU
Monson SB

Hampshire County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Greylock Federal CU
Holyoke CU
Monson SB

Middlesex County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Nectar Community Investments

Nantucket County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Baycoast Bank

Norfolk County Avidia Bank
BankFive

Plymouth County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Baycoast Bank
Bristol County SB

Suffolk County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Nectar Community Investments (if 
needed)

Worcester County Avidia Bank
BankFive
Fidelity Bank
Monson SB (if needed)

April 2025Please note Avida Bank and BankFive are Statewide Lenders



Energy Saver Home Loan Lender Contacts

Avidia Bank Shrenik Shah
S.shah@avidiabank.com
774-760-1202

Kelly Tierney
K.Tierney@avidiabank.com
978-567-3619

Tad Perachi
E.Perachi@avidiabank.com  (Mr. 
Perachi's formal name is Edward)
978-567-3510

Bank Five Renee Roberts
774-888-6136
renee.roberts@bankfive.com

Baycoast 
Bank
Staff at Baycoast Bank speak 
Spanish and Portuguese

Dan Briand
508-675-4415
dbriand@baycoastbank.com
or
Tyler Rocha
508-235-9404
trocha@baycoastbank.com

Bristol County 
Savings Bank
Staff at Bristol County Savings 
Bank speak Spanish and 
Portuguese

Fadra Northrup
508-324-3613
Fadra.Northrup@bcsbmail.com
(Fadra speaks Portuguese)

Cape Cod Five Cents 
Savings Bank

Elizabeth Stevens
508-247-5532
estevens@capecodfive.com

Fidelity Bank Barbara Yanke
978-870-1413
Byanke@fidelitybankonline.com

Greylock Federal 
Credit Union

Kaci Nowicki
(413) 236-4879
 knowicki@greylock.org

Nectar Community 
Investments
Staff at Nectar Community Investments 
speak Spanish

Jennifer Sanchez
978-252-3656
jennifer.sanchez@nectarinvests.org

Holyoke Credit Union Brian Risler
413-278-6849
Brisler@holyokecu.com

Monson Savings Terry Poloski
413-267-1232
tpoloski@monsonsavings.com
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